Contracts awarded pursuant to this RFP will have an initial term of up to five (5) years, 
with an option, by mutual consent, for an additional two (2) years for a total of seven (7) 
years unless otherwise amended.  The total maximum value of the contracts awarded 
pursuant to this RFP will be two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). Any extensions 
will be only by written amendment to the Professional Services Agreement (hereinafter 
referred to as “Contract” or “Agreement”). These awards are not necessarily exclusive. 

The OAG reserves the right during the terms of these contracts to solicit and request

[...]

3.8  The ATTORNEY GENERAL or his designee or the Judicial Branch shall approve 
for payment all undisputed fees and costs, as soon as the documentation can 
properly be processed in accordance with usual State practice. 

3.9  Maximum payments under this Agreement shall not exceed two hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000). 

3.10   The ATTORNEY GENERAL shall have the right, without the need of prior notice 
to the CONTRACTOR, to assign the performance of some aspect of the Services 
to an Associate or Assistant Attorney General where the ATTORNEY GENERAL, 
in his sole discretion, finds that such an assignment would best serve the interests